ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 5 February 2009 (the
“Agreement”) as last amended on 23 July 2013 wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this
amendment (“Amendment”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and
for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set
forth below and on Schedule 1.

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are
hereby ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly
authorized representatives as of 6 August 2013,

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o
THE CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY

(Subscriber)
[Text deleted]

Name; [Text deleted)]

T Evecu ve eV
[Text deleted]
E
(1
N
Title: ng Director, Global Sales & Customer Marketing, Science & Technology

Amendment No.; 1-1898306048



ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTH AMENDMENT TQ
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT
Schedule 1
Subscribed Products/Access/Fees

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o
THE CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY

No. 1-4898306048

[Text deleted]



Annex A to Schedule 1
Elsevier eBooks Titles

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY

Product ID

Elsevier eBooks Titles

Final Net Price 2013 |

9780080982311

Advanced Mechanics of Composite Materials

9780123983268

Advances in Analog and RF 1C Design for Wireless
Communication Systems

9780123978882

Analog Circuit Design Volume 2

9780080983356

Analysis of Turbulent Flows with Computer Programs

9781455728527

Biofabrication

[Text deleted]

9781455731459

Biopolymers Reuse, Recycling, and Disposal

9780124158009

Characterization of Biomaterials

9780124046276

Cloud Computing

9780123970275

Compressibility, Turbulence and High Speed Flow

9780124158931

Digital Signal Processing

9781856175012

Earthquake-Resistant Structures

9780123971586

Engineering Design, Planning, and Management

9780123943989

Essential Matlab for Engineers and Scientists

9780080993607

Manufacturing Process Selection Handbook

9780124114548

Mastering Cloud Computing

9780124076839

Micromechanics of Composites

9780123850850

Model-Based Engineering for Complex Electronic Systems

9780124045767

Principles of Big Data






